The G8000 Series H.I.D. inground fixture is a rugged and effective lighting
luminaire for use in a wide variety of outdoor lighting applications requiring mer-
cury vapor, metal halide or high pressure sodium light sources.  A tough poly-
ester composite housing, molded tempered soda-lime lens and high-tempera-
ture silicone gasket give positive protection to optical and electrical compo-
nents.  Light distributions include spot, flood and horizontal wall wash reflectors
for E17 lamps.  Fixture can also be specified for use with PAR20, PAR38 and
R40 lamps.  The lens is rated at 2,600 pound live-load for walk-over applica-

External
Model No. Accessory Lens Reflector Voltage
F=Flood
S=Spot
H=Horizontal
N=PAR or R Lamps
W=Walk-Over (standard)
S=Slip-Resistant
(Not used with rock
guards)
External
Wattage/Lamp Model No. Accessory Lens Reflector Voltage
35W Metal Halide PAR20 G8035MH (   ) (   ) (N) (   )
50W Metal Halide E17 G8050MH (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
70W Metal Halide E17, PAR38 G8070MH (   ) (   ) (   ) (   )
100W Metal Halide E17, PAR38 G8100MH (   ) (   ) (   ) (   )
150W Metal Halide E17 G8150MH (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
175W Metal Halide E17, PAR38 G8175MH (   ) (   ) (   ) (   )
50W High Pressure Sodium E17 G8050HPS (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
70W High Pressure Sodium E17 G8070HPS (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
100W High Pressure Sodium E17 G8100HPS (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
150W High Pressure Sodium E17 G8150HPS (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (   )
50W Mercury Vapor E17 G8050MV (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (120,277)
70W Mercury Vapor E17 G8070MV (   ) (   ) (F,S,H) (120,277)
100W Mercury Vapor E17, R40 G8100MV (   ) (   ) (   ) (   )
175W Mercury Vapor R40 G8175MV (   ) (   ) (N) (   )
Housing Only G8HO - - - -
120=120V
208=208V
240=240V